FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 6-93)

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER S**

02-22-1999

₹CE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attack.

100970431

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Johann Eibl

Name: Bio-Products & Bio-Engineering Aktiengesellschaft

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

Internal Address:

3. Nature of conveyance:

Street Address: 10 Schottenring

X Assignment

Security Agreement

City: A-1010 Vienna, Country: AUSTRIA

Change of Name

Merger

Other

Execution Date: January 19, 1999

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

08/538,893

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Name: FOLEY & LARDNER

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$40.00

Internal Address: John P. Isacson

Enclosed  $\mathbf{X}$ 

Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007

8. Deposit account number: 19-0741

2/1**9/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000007 0853889**3 1 FC:581

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

40.00 DP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

of the original document.

John P. Isacson

≴ignature

February 17, 1999

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 9766 FRAME: 0040** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I, Johann EIBL,

residing at 2 Gustav-Tschermakgasse, A-1180 Vienna, Austria,

am the owner of an invention entitled

METHOD FOR THE SEPARATION OF RECOMBINANT PRO-FACTOR IX FROM

RECOMBINANT FACTOR IX

as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Ser. No. 08/538,893,

filed October 4, 1995; and

whereas the firm Bio-Products & Bio-Engineering Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized under

the laws of Austria, of 10 Schottenring, A-1010 Vienna, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, Johann EIBL, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said firm Bio-Products & Bio-

Engineering Aktiengesellschaft of 10 Schottenring, A-1010 Vienna, Austria the full and exclusive

right to the said invention, as described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Ser.No. 08/538,893, filed October 4, 1995; preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United

States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said

firm Bio-Products & Bio-Engineering Aktiengesellschaft of 10 Schottenring, A-1010 Vienna,

Austria as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and

benefit of said firm Bio-Products & Bio-Engineering Aktiengesellschaft of 10 Schottenring, A-1010

Vienna, Austria and its legal representatives.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or

nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said

invention filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention

for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth

PATENT REEL: 9766 FRAME: 0041 be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

Signed at Vienna

this 19th day of January , 1999.

Johann EIBL

Witness:

Date: January 19, 1999

Anna ROSS

Witness

Date: January 19, 1999,

Albin SCHWARZ